and the names and addresses of their Solicitors, if any, to the undersigned John P. McAleese, 1 Church Walk, Lurgan, Co. Armagh BT67 9AA, the Liquidator of the company, and, if so required by notice in writing from the said Liquidator are by their Solicitors or personally, to come in and prove their said debts or claims at such time or place as shall be specified in such notice, or in default thereof they may be excluded from the benefit of any distribution made before such debts are proved.

Dated this 29th day of July, 1994

John P. McAleese, Liquidator

EUROWAY AUTOPARTS LIMITED

Extraordinary Resolution

Pursuant to Section 378 of the Companies Act 1985 and Section 84 of The Insolvency Act 1986 and Section 70 of the Insolvency (Northern Ireland) Order 1989

Company Number: 24379

PASSED: 19TH JULY, 1994

At an extraordinary General Meeting of the above-named company duly convened and held at Old Bridge Hotel, Holmfirth, Huddersfield, W. Yorkshire, on the 19th day of July, 1994, the under-mentioned resolution was passed as an Extraordinary Resolution:

That the company cannot by reason of its liabilities continue its business, and that it is advisable to wind up same, and accordingly that the company be wound up voluntarily and that William Clive Swindell of 9 South Lane, Holmfirth, Huddersfield, W. Yorkshire HD7 1HN be, and is, hereby appointed as Liquidator for the purpose of such winding up."

G. McCullagh, Chairman

EUROWAY AUTOPARTS LTD.

Notice is hereby given that the Creditors of the above named Company which is being voluntarily wound up, are requested on or before 31st August, 1994 to send in their names and addresses together with particulars of their debts or claims to the undersigned William Clive Swindell of 9 South Lane, Holmfirth, Huddersfield, W. Yorkshire HD7 1HN and if so required by notice in writing from the said Liquidator either personally or by their Solicitors to come in and prove their said debts or claims at such time and place as shall be specified in such notice or in default thereof they will be excluded from any benefit of any distribution made before such: debts are proved.

Dated the 22nd July, 1994.

William Clive Swindell, Liquidator

In the Matter of

DIAMED - UK LIMITED

Notice is hereby given, pursuant to Article 84 of the Insolvency (Northern Ireland) Order 1989 that a Meeting of the Creditors of the above-named company will be held at The Library of The Institute of Chartered Accountants, 11 Donegall Square South, Belfast on 5th August, 1994 at 11.00 am for the purposes mentioned in Articles 85 to 87 of the said Order.

A list of the names and addresses of the company's creditors may be inspected free of charge at the offices of McClure Watters, Thomas House, 14-16 James Street South, Belfast between 10.00 am and 4.00 pm on 3rd August, 1994 and 4th August, 1994.

Creditors wishing to vote at the meeting must (unless they are individual creditors attending in person) lodge their proxies at the offices of McClure Watters, 14-16 James Street South, Belfast, no later than 12.00 noon on the 4th August, 1994. Proofs may be lodged at any time prior to voting at the creditors meeting.

Dated the 14th day of July, 1994.

By Order of the Board.

J. S. MacKay, Director

JPD SCAFFOLDING LTD.

Number of the Company: N.I. 12050 -

At an extraordinary General Meeting of the members of the abovenamed company, duly convened and held at the offices of Napier & Sons, Solicitors, of 1-9 Castle Arcade, Belfast BT1 5DF, on the 26th day of July 1994, the following was passed as an Extraordinary Resolution:

"That the Company, by reason of it's liabilities, can no longer carry on it's business and the Company be wound-up and the Liquidator appointed."

The following Ordinary Resolution was also duly passed:

"That Francis Michael Donaghy of F M Donaghy & Co., be, and he is hereby, appointed Liquidator of the Company."

James Dolan. Director

NOTICE OF APPOINTMENT OF LIQUIDATOR

Creditors' Voluntary Winding-up

Pursuant to Article 95 of the Insolvency (Northern Ireland) Order 1989

Company Number: N.I. 12050.

Name of Company: J.P.D. Scaffolding Ltd. Nature of Business: Scaffolding Hire.

Type of Liquidation: Creditors.

Address of Registered Office: 11A Towncastle Road, Strabane, Co. Tyrone.

Liquidator's Name and Address: F. M. Donaghy, F. M. Donaghy & Co., 177 Victoria Street, Belfast BT1 4PE.

Office Holder Number: N.I. S008 Date of Appointment: 26th July, 1994.

By whom appointed: Creditors.

In the Matter of J.P.D. SCAFFOLDING LTD.

In Liquidation

Registered Office: 11A Towncastle Road, Strabane, Co. Tyrone

Notice is hereby given that the Creditors of the above-named company are required, on or before 2nd September, 1994, to send their full names, addresses and particulars of their debts or claims to F. M. Donaghy, F. M. Donaghy & Co., 177 Victoria Street, Belfast BT1 4PE, the Liquidator of the said company, and if so required by notice in writing from the said Liquidator, to come in and prove their said debts or claims at such time and place as shall be specified in the said notice or in default thereof may be excluded from the benefit of any distribution made before such debts are proved.

Dated the 29th July, 1994.

F. M. Donaghy, Liquidator

EXTRAORDINARY RESOLUTION

R S ROOFING (SCOTLAND) LIMITED

At an Extraordinary General Meeting of the members of the abovenamed company duly convened and held at Law Society House, 96/98 Victoria Street, Belfast BT1 3GN on the 25th day of July, 1994 the following Extraordinary Resolution was duly passed:

"That the Company cannot by reason of its liabilities continue its business and the Company should be wound up voluntarily as a Creditors' Voluntary Liquidation.'

G. Simpson, Director